
[ 767 ]

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - I

E≈©A ÿkπX| EXTRAORDINAIRE EXTRAORDINARY

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ Publiée par Published by

ÿkπX| Autorité Authority

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2023 } ÿƒ©¶D√Ï  | 12 {

No.  104 Poudouchéry Mardi 12 Septembre 2023 (21 Bhadra 1945)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 12th September 2023

 

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

No. E.11/1/2023-Appt. of RO/ARO/ERO-518.

Puducherry, the 12th September 2023.

CORRIGENDUM

The following corrigendum of the Election Commission of India, New Delhi,

regarding Appointment of Electoral Registration Officer, Assembly Constituency

[ERO (AC)], Assistant Electoral Registration Officer, Assembly Constituency [AERO

(AC)], Appointment of Returning Officer, Assembly Constituency [RO (AC)] and

Appointment of Assistant Returning Officers, Assembly Constituency [ARO (AC)]

of Puducherry Union Territory is republished for information of the general public.



768 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I768

Notification Number Subject

and Date

No. E.11/1/2023, dated Corrigendum in the Notifications No. 429/PUDU/

12-09-2023. 2023(l) dated 27-07-2023 regarding Appointment of

Electoral Registration Officer, Assembly Constituency

[ERO (AC)], No. 429/PUDU/2023(2), dated 18-07-2023

regarding Appointment of Assistant Electoral

Registration Officer, Assembly Constituency  [AERO

(AC)], No. 434/PUDU/2023(3), dated 24-07-2023

regarding Appointment of Returning Officers,

Assembly Constituency [RO (AC)] and No. 434/

PUDU/2023(4), dated 24-07-2023 regarding

Appointment of Assistant Returning Officers,

Assembly Constituency [ARO (AC)] of the

Puducherry Union Territory published in the

Extraordinary Gazette No. 83, dated 01-08-2023 of the

Puducherry Union Territory.

No. 434/PUDU/2023 (3), Corrigendum in the notification for appointment

dated 29-08-2023. of Returning Officers,  Assembly Consti tuency

[RO (AC)] of Puducherry Union Territory.

No. 434/PUDU/2023 (4), Corrigendum in the notification for appointment

dated 29-08-2023. of  Assistant  Returning Officers ,  Assembly

Constituency [ARO (AC)] of Puducherry Union

Territory.

No. 429/PUDU/2023 (1), Corrigendum in the notification for appointment of

dated 29-08-2023. Electoral Registration Officers,  Assembly

Constituency [ERO (AC)] of Puducherry Union

Territory.

No. 429/PUDU/2023 (2), Corrigendum in the notification for appointment of

dated 29-08-2023. Assistant Electoral Registration Officers [AERO

(AC)] of Puducherry Union Territory.

P. JAWAHAR,

Chief  Electoral  Officer.

————



PART-I ] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT     769

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, PUDUCHERRY

CORRIGENDUM

No. E.11/1/2023 – Appt. of RO/ARO/ERO:- The Election Commission of

India has issued Notifications No. 429/PUDU/2023(1), dated 27-07-2023 regarding

Appointment of Electoral Registration Officer, Assembly Constituency [ERO (AC)],

No. 429/PUDU/2023(2), dated 18-07-2023 regarding Appointment of Assistant

Electoral Registration Officer, Assembly Constituency [AERO (AC)], No. 434/PUDU/

2023(3), dated 24-07-2023 regarding Appointment of Returning Officers, Assembly

Constituency [RO (AC)] and No. 434/PUDU/2023(4), dated 24-07-2023 regarding

Appointment of Assistant Returning Officers, Assembly Constituency [ARO (AC)]

of the Puducherry Union Territory and the said notifications have been published

in the Extraordinary Gazette of the Puducherry Union Territory vide Gazette No. 83,

dated 01-08-2023.

Whereas, in the column (1) of the Table appended to the said notifications,

a spell error in the Assembly Constituency No. 19, Ariankuppam has been identified.

Now, therefore, the Assembly Constituency mentioned under Sl.No. 19 in

the abovesaid Notifications shall be corrected to and read as follows:

TABLE

Name of the Assembly Constituency

(1)

19. Ariankuppam

P. JAWAHAR,

Chief  Electoral  Officer.

————



770 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I770

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan,

Ashoka Road,

New Delhi-110 001

Dated 29th August 2023,

7 Bhadra (Saka) 1945.

CORRIGENDUM

No. 434/PUDU/2023(3):- In exercise of powers conferred by section 21 of the

Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission of

India hereby makes, following amendments to its Notification No. 434/PUDU/

2023(3), dated 24-07-2023 relating to appointment of Returning Officer of the

Assembly Constituency in the Union territory of Puducherry, namely :-

In the column (1) of the Table appended to the said notification, name of

the Assembly Constituencies Nos. 2, 3 ,7, 8, 10, 26, 27 and 28 shall be read as

follows:-

TABLE

Name of the Assembly Constituency

(1)

2. Thirubhuvanai (SC)

3. Oussudu (SC)

7. Kadirgamam

8. Indira Nagar

10. Kamraj Nagar

26. Karaikal North

27. Karaikal South

28. Neravy-T.R. Pattinam

(By order)

MALAY MALLICK,

Principal Secretary.

————



PART-I ] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT     771

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan,

Ashoka Road,

New Delhi-110 001

Dated 29th August 2023,

7 Bhadra (Saka) 1945.

CORRIGENDUM

No. 434/PUDU/2023(4):- In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1)

of section 22 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election

Commission of India hereby makes, following amendments to its Notification

No. 434/PUDU/2023(4), dated 24-07-2023 relating to appointment of Assistant Returning

Officer of the Assembly Constituency in the Union territory of Puducherry, namely:-

In the column (1) of the Table appended to the said notification, name of the

Assembly Constituencies Nos. 2, 3 ,7, 8, 10, 26, 27 and 28 shall be read as follows:-

TABLE

Name of the Assembly Constituency

(1)

2. Thirubhuvanai (SC)

3. Oussudu (SC)

7. Kadirgamam

8. Indira Nagar

10. Kamraj Nagar

26. Karaikal North

27. Karaikal South

28. Neravy-T.R. Pattinam

(By order)

MALAY MALLICK,

Principal Secretary.

————



772 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I772

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan,

Ashoka Road,

New Delhi-110 001

Dated 29th August 2023,

7 Bhadra (Saka) 1945.

CORRIGENDUM

No. 429/PUDU/2023(1):- In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1)

of section 13 (B) of the Representation of the People Act, 1950 (43 of 1950), the

Election Commission of India hereby makes, following amendments to its

Notification No. 429/PUDU/2023(1), dated 27-07-2023 relating to appointment of

Electoral Registration Officer of the Assembly Constituency in the Union territory

of Puducherry, namely :-

In the column (1) of the Table appended to the said notification, name of the

Assembly Constituencies Nos. 2, 3 ,7, 8, 10, 26, 27 and 28 shall be read as follows:-

TABLE

Name of the Assembly Constituency

(1)

2. Thirubhuvanai (SC)

3. Oussudu (SC)

7. Kadirgamam

8. Indira Nagar

10. Kamraj Nagar

26. Karaikal North

27. Karaikal South

28. Neravy-T.R. Pattinam

(By order)

MALAY MALLICK,

Principal Secretary.

————



PART-I ] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT     773

online publication at “https://styandptg.py.gov.in”

Published by the Director, Government Press, Puducherry.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan,

Ashoka Road,

New Delhi-110 001

Dated 29th August 2023,

7 Bhadra (Saka) 1945.

CORRIGENDUM

No. 429/PUDU/2023(2):- In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1)

of section 13 (C) of the Representation of the People Act, 1950 (43 of 1950), the

Election Commission of India hereby makes, following amendments to its

Notification No. 429/PUDU/2023(2), dated 18-07-2023 relating to appointment of

Assistant Electoral Registration Officer of the Assembly Constituency in the Union

territory of Puducherry, namely:-

In the column (1) of the Table appended to the said notification, name of the

Assembly Constituencies Nos. 2, 3 ,7, 8, 10, 26, 27 and 28 shall be read as follows:-

TABLE

Name of the Assembly Constituency

(1)

2. Thirubhuvanai (SC)

3. Oussudu (SC)

7. Kadirgamam

8. Indira Nagar

10. Kamraj Nagar

26. Karaikal North

27. Karaikal South

28. Neravy-T.R. Pattinam

(By order)

MALAY MALLICK,

Principal Secretary.

————


